
 

      

Case Number: 1303857/2019 

 

 
 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 
Claimant:   Mr J Threlfall 
  
Respondent:   Nicholl Food Packaging Limited (in liquidation) 
 
Heard at: Employment Tribunal Services On: 16th February 2022   
 
  

JUDGMENT 
  
The Judgment of the Tribunal is that: 
 

I awarded compensation to the Claimant as follows: 

(i) loss of statutory rights 

£500 

(ii) loss of holiday pay 

£438.29 

(iii) unlawful deduction of wages 

£11,890.11 

(iv) basic award 

£6,825 

(v) compensatory award 

£86,444 

(vi) Loss of pension contributions 

£4,024.97 

(vii) Loss of private health care 

£1,595.37 

Total award £111,717.74. 

  
 
 

Employment Judge L Murdin 
Date___16/02/2022  

  
  
  

   
 
        
 



 

      

        

 


